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SPECIES
Carpinus betulus Common Hornbeam
Crataegus monogyna Hawthorn
Eunonymus europaeus Spindle
Ligustrum vulgare Wild Privet
Cystisus scoparius Broom
Ulex europaeus Gorse
Viburnum Lantana Wayfaring tree

SIZE AT PLANTING
40-60cm
40-60cm
40-60cm
40-60cm
30-40cm
40-60cm
40-60cm

AGE/ POT VOLUME/SUPPLY
1+1 bare root
1+1 bare root
1+1 bare root
0+1 bare root
2 Litre
2 Litre
1+1 bare root

%
5
40
10
10
15
15
5

NUMBER
55
440
110
110
165
165
55

Tree and shrubs are to be planted in two staggered rows at the intervals described on the planting plan. Plant species to be randomly selected at
planting to provide a good overall mix. Plants to be provided with a tubular tree shelter. E.g. 'tubex' or acorn planting products: 900mm x 80-120mm ∅
for trees and 750mm x 172-200mm for shrubs.

1m Ø weed free spot maintained
around each plant.

600mm Ø 300mm deep backfill:
Bottom and sides of pit to be
broken up by forking prior to
planting.

Tubular tree shelter. eg. 'tubex'
or acorn planting products:
900mm x 80-120mm Ø for trees,
750mm x 172-200mm for shrubs.

1000

600

30
0

1 no. tanalised softwood stake
750 x 32 x 32 mm with two ties .

NOTE:
To be planted in random
groups of 3-5 of the same
species.

PROPOSED PLANTING

SCREEN BUND

APPLICATION SITE

KEY

PROPOSED STORAGE AREA

APPROVED PROCESS AREA

SURFACED ANCILLARY AREA

PROPOSED STEEL

RETAINING WALL

EXISTING DRAINAGE ASSETS

EXISTING LIGHTING

DETAIL A: Planting Pit

PROPOSED PLANTING SCHEDULE

NORTHERN PLANTING AREA

Tree and shrubs are to be planted in two staggered
rows at 0.5m centres with 1m between rows to
form a 'deep hedgerow' along northern boundary
of works

Planting to be established at a
distance of approximately 3m from
the new length of perimeter fencing

New
Security
Fencing

EASTERN PLANTING AREA

Tree and shrubs are to be planted in two staggered
rows at 0.5m centres with 0.5m between rows.

Planting to be established at 'field
level' at a distance of approximately
3m from  the the existing  perimeter

fencing

Drain
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